Booster Hose
Performance Features:
Snap-tite 2B Booster hose is a high quality all-purpose fire engine
booster hose product that can be charged while still on the reel.
Built to take rugged treatment, this hose has a red, synthetic rubber
cover that resists abrasion while providing a smooth surface for easy
handling. This hose is engineered to be dimensionally stable and
will not flatten or crush on reels. This hose is designed to provide a
constant working pressure up to 800 psi (5510 kPa) while staying
flexible in temperatures as low as -40°F (40°C).
	 TYPE	 HOSE 		  HOSE	 COLOR	 COUPLING	 THREAD	 COUPLING
		  I.D.	 X	 LENGTH	 	 SIZE	 TYPE	 MATERIAL
Part Number Example: 2B07X50R10NKP = 2B Hose, 3/4” ID by 50’ Length, Red, 1” NH/NST Threaded
	 Chrome Plated Coupling
 How to Order
2B 07X50 R 10 N
	 2B	 07 = 3/4”	 50 = 50’	 R = Red	 10 = 1”	 N = NH	 KP =
	 	 10 = 1”	 100 = 100’	 	 	 I = IPT	 Chrome Plated
	 	 	 150 = 150’	 	 	 	 Brass
	 	 	 200 = 200’	 	 	 	 Blank =
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Aluminum
Quik Draw
Performance Features:
Quik DrawTM is a small diameter, lightweight, compact single jacket
fire hose using standard ¾” brass Garden Hose Thread (GHT) fittings
having a working pressure of 150 psi (1030 kPa). This high tenacity
filament polyester, polyurethane lined hose can be ordered with or
without Snap-tite’s Dura-CoteTM treatment that minimizes abrasion
and pin-holing. With 50’ of Quik-DrawTM weighing only 1.25 lbs and
a coil diameter of around 9 inches, this hose can be taken almost
anywhere.
	 TYPE	 HOSE 		  HOSE	 COLOR	 COUPLING	 THREAD	 COUPLING
		  I.D.	 X	 LENGTH	 	 SIZE	 TYPE	 MATERIAL
Part Number Example: 2F06X50W07GHB = 2F Quick Draw Forestry Hose, 5/8” ID by 50’ Length, White, 3/4” Brass
	                                       Garden Hose Threaded Coupling
 How to Order
2F 06X50 W 07 GH
	 2F	 06 = 5/8”	 50 = 50’	 Y = Yellow	 07 = 3/4”	 GH = 	 B= Brass
	 	 	 	 W=White	 	 Garden Hose
	 	 	 	 (Uncoated)
B
Polyurethane Liner
Polyester Single Jacket
	 SIZE	 MAX. OPERATING	 BURST	 WEIGHT
		  PRESSURE		  (For 50’ Coupled)
	 	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)
	 5/8”	 150 (1035)	 600 (4140)	 1.25 (0.6)
Construction:
	 Red Synthetic Rubber Cover
	 Two High Strength Textile Braids
	 Black Synthetic Rubber Liner
Temperature Range:
	 -40° to 180°F (-40° to 80°C)
Couplings Available:
	 Chrome Plated Brass or Aluminum
	 NH/NST or IPT Threaded
Hose Colors:
Construction:
	 Polyester Single Jacket
	 Polyurethane Lined Hose
Coating:
	 Optional Dura-Cote™ (w/color)
Temperature Range:
	 -40° to150°F (-40° to 65°C)
Couplings Available:
	 Brass Garden Hose
Hose Colors:
Two-Braid Synthetic Rubber Booster Hose
Light Duty Polyester Single Jacket Forestry Hose
  - Type 2B
      - Type 2F
M-22
	 	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG) 	 IN
	 3/4”	 800 (5515)	 1600 (11000)	 2400 (16500)	 52 (23.6)	 1-1/4
	 1”	 800 (5515)	 1600 (11000)	 2400 (16500)	 70 (31.8)	 1-19/32
	 SIZE	 SERVICE	 PROOF	 BURST	 WEIGHT	 BOWL
		  TEST	 TEST		  (For 50’ Coupled)	 SIZE
FORESTRY
C.A.F.S.
KP
™